GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2786
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009

OPENING OF CHECK-IN CENTERS
Patasani Dr. (Prof.) Prasanna Kumar;Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plan to open Indira Gandhi International Airport (IGl) check-in centre at Gurgaon;
(b) if so, the site selected therefor;
(c) the total cost of construction of check-in centre, funds allocated and time for its completion;

(d) whether the Government plan to open such check-in centres in Mumbai, Kolkata and Orissa also to make the Air travel hassle-free;
and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and other measures being taken to ease travelling problems in other parts of the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)

(@),(b),(c),(d) &(e) There are no such plans with the Government. In order to ease travelling, all the airlines have been advised to
display on their respective websites the facilities offered to the passengers. Besides, the number of check-in counters have been
increased at some of the major airports to facilitate fast clearances.
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